

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to

Hank Guo

In recognition of:

Your invaluable work with our office for Summer 2022. We thank you for your time and commitment to assist our team with the needed research and administrative tasks. Your work has been excellent and thorough. We appreciate your initiative and willingness to learn, and hope that you will continue to show interest in public service in the future. We wish you all the best in your future endeavors!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

Salar	
E COSTONIA	
1636	

By: Ed	ward M.	1 lynn	
Attest:	Play G	esident of the City Council	
Offered by: _		Clerk of the City of Boston	in

Date: 8/9/7022